
                                                    B.A. Part-II 

Semester: III 

P- VI                                 Theory of Value 

                            (4 Credit -60 Lectures-100 Marks) 

Sub. Code: 345606 

Objective-  

1) To make the students understand the micro concept of economic analysis. 

2)  To make them understand the behavior of an economic agent, namely, a consumer and a 

producer. 

3) To make the students aware about the process of determination of demand, production and 

different cost concept. 

Unit 

No. 

                              Topic and Details 

 

No. of 

Lectures 

Sub 

Topic 

No. of 

Lectures 

Assigned 

Marks 

Assigned 

Credit 

Unit-1 Consumer Behavior  

1.1 Utility-Cardinal and Ordinal approach 

1.2 Law of diminishing marginal utility 

1.3  Ordinal Utility-Indifference curve- Concept and 

Properties, consumer’s equilibrium.   

1.4 Price effect, Income effect & Substitution effect. 

 

 

3 

3 

5 

 

4 

15 25 1 

Unit-2 A) Derivation of Demand Curve  

Derivation of demand curve 

Hicks Concept of consumer’s surplus 

B) Elasticity of Demand 

2.1 Price elasticity-Definition, Types, determination & 

importance 

2.2 Income elasticity- Types& importance 

2.3 Cross elasticity-Concept 

 

3 

2 

 

4 

 

3 

 

3 

15 25 1 



Unit-3  Theory of Production 

2.1   Production functions- Iso-quant 

2.2   Law of variable proportions;  

2.3 Law of returns to scale  

2.4 Large scale Production and External and internal    

         economies . 

2.5 Diseconomies of scale 

 

       3  

       4 

       3 

 

4 

1 

15 25 1 

Unit-4 A) Revenue Concepts 

      3.1     Total ,Average and Marginal Revenue 

      B) Cost Concepts 

      3.2 Short run and Long run cost 

      3.3 Total, Average and Marginal cost 

      3.4 U shaped short run and Long run cost curve 

      3.5 Relation between average and Marginal cost                                        

            curve 

 

3 

 

3 

3 

3 

 3 

15 25 1 
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